Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 06241121 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E6P14 District:06

Counties: MIAMI-DADE

Road Name: IMPVMENT CONSIST OF BRIDGE PAINT SR-970 F US1 TO |-95NB.

Limits: 87006000

Project(s): 44775115201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.432 Miles Contract Days: 360

Total Bridge Length: 0.674 Miles Letting Date: 11/21/24

Total Proposal Length: 1.106 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 120

Proposal Budget Estimate: $2,730,686.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of the bridge painting along SR-970/Downtown Distributor from US-1 to I-95 NB
Bridge 870475 in Miami-Dade County. Pre-qualification is required.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT

Item

Section 0001 Structures

0103- 1-100
0110- 3-

0400- 4- 5
0400-140- 1
0401- 70- 3
0411- 1-
0411- 2-
0413-151-
0413-154-

0415- 1- 5
0458- 1-21

0458- 2-
0460- 1- 1
0561- 1-

Section 0002 Roadway

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 74- 8

0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0102-115-
0999- 25-

Section 0003 Signing

0706- 1- 3
0711-11-124

0713-103-101
0713-103-102

0713-103-181

0713-103-201

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E6P14
Description

TEMPORARY WORK STRUCTURE (44775115201 870475)

REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES (44775115201
870475)

CONCRETE CLASS 1V, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE

NEOPRENE PAD REPLACEMENT, BENT/PIER

RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC
EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB
CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB

METHACRYLATE MONOMER

CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER
OR METHACRYLATES

REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE

BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT
WITH BACKER ROD

POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT
STRUCT STEEL- REHAB, CARBON
COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL (44775115201 870475)

MOBILIZATION (44775115201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44775115201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
TYPE 1l BARRICADE

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44775115201)

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 8" EXIT LANE AT INTERCHANGE
ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE
SURFACES

PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES
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Unit

LS
LS

CY
EA
CF
GA
LF
GA
SF

LB
LF

CF
LB
LS

LS
LS
ED
ED
FD

ED
ED
ED
LS

EA
LF

GM
GM

GM

GM

Quantity

1.000
1.000

2.100
11.000
184.800
4.000
329.000
101.000
10,003.000

688.000
1,162.000

0.200
2,483.000
1.000

1.000
1.000
19,790.000
42,770.000
240.000

320.000
1,712.000
1,220.000

1.000

262.000
73.000

0.683
0.075

0.478

0.687
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